

H.F. 1060
As introduced

Subject Legislative Commissions

Authors Nash

Analyst Colbey Sullivan

Date February 19, 2025

Summary

This bill would repeal the Legislative Commission on Minnesota Sports Facilities. The legislature established this joint commission in 2012 to oversee the operating and capital budgets of the Minnesota Sports Facilities Authority (MSFA). The legislature established the MSFA in 2012 to control and operate a professional football stadium in Minneapolis (Minnesota Statutes, chapter 473J). The MSFA consists of five members, three appointed by the governor and two appointed by the mayor of Minneapolis.

According to the Legislative Coordinating Commission, the Legislative Commission on Minnesota Sports Facilities last met in June 2016.